503340051 06/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3386671

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YAIR OREN	05/23/2008
IGOR BERLIN	06/05/2008
OFER SABAN	06/03/2008
ISSAC SHAPIRA	06/03/2008
RAMI REUVEN	06/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOBILEACCESS NETWORKS LTD.
Street Address:	OFEK ONE CENTER BUILDING B
Internal Address:	NORTHERN INDUSTRIAL ZONE
City:	LOD
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	71293

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9019929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (828)901-5206

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 828-901-6730

Email: michelle.martinez@corning.com

Correspondent Name: CORNING OPTICAL COMMUNICATIONS WIRELESS

Address Line 1: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 2: SP-TI-03-1

Address Line 4: CORNING, NEW YORK 14831

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HI11-812B3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. KEITH MONTGOMERY
SIGNATURE:	/C. Keith Montgomery/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2015

PATENT 503340051 REEL: 035843 FRAME: 0162

Total Attachments: 7 source=HI11-812_Original_Assignment#page1.tif source=HI11-812_Original_Assignment#page2.tif source=HI11-812_Original_Assignment#page3.tif source=HI11-812_Original_Assignment#page4.tif source=HI11-812_Original_Assignment#page5.tif source=HI11-812_Original_Assignment#page6.tif source=HI11-812_Original_Assignment#page7.tif

Express Mail Label No.: E-filed Date of Deposit: June 19, 2008

Attorney Docket No. 29823-528001US

ASSIGNMENT

We, Yair Oren, of Washington, DC, Igor Berlin or Rockville, MD, Ofer Saban of Kidron, Israel, Isaac Shapira of Petach Tikav, Israel, and Rami Reuven, of Rishon Letzion, Israel the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that we have sold and assigned and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to MobileAccess Networks Ltd., an Israel corporation, with offices at Ofek One Center Building B, Northern Industrial Zone, Lod, ISRAEL 71293, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) our entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent having attorney docket no. 29823-528001US and entitled:

DISTRIBUTED ANTENNA SYSTEM FOR MIMO TECHNOLOGIES

filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 2007 and assigned Application No. 11/958,062, including any subsequently filed utility applications, which claim priority to Application No. 11/958,062, and including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in our names at the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. I understand I will be compensated for my time and for my reasonable expenses.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

We understand that to the extent that we are asked to execute and deliver additional documents or provide further facts or documentation as recited herein, we will be compensated by the ASSIGNEE for our time at our regular hourly rate and for our reasonable expenses.

Date: 5/23/08	Signature of Yair Oren
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, that I was personally present and did sea assignment.	(Printed Name of Witness) the the above named person duly sign and execute the
(Signature of Witness) Date:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, that I was personally present and did see assignment.	(Printed Name of Witness) e the above named person duly sign and execute the
(Signature of Witness) Date:	
OR: State of _ Washington _Country of _	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	Notary Public Columbia
	Notary Public District of Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal on the day and year hereinafter noted.

Date:	116/19
,	Signature of: Igor Berlin
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I.	
that I was personally present and did see the assignment.	(Printed Name of Witness) he above named person duly sign and execute the
(Signature of Witness)	
Date:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,	
	(Printed Name of Witness) e above named person duly sign and execute the
(Signature of Witness)	
Date:	
OR:	
State of 1), can also	
Country of Faifax	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	
	day of June , 2008.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires 2/28/12
	- Joseph San
Petricia Ann Pannington NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Virginia Reg. # 341144 My Commission Expires February 28, 2012	Patricia Ann Pennington NOTARY PUBLIC Commonwealth of Virginia Reg. # 341144 My Commission Expires February 28, 20;

PATENT

REEL: 035843 FRAME: 0167

Date: <u>03/06/08</u>	Signature of: Ofer Solvan
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Sho	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, > 1/10	hereby declare
that I was personally present and did see	the above named person duly sign and execute the
assignment.	
(Signature of Witness)	
Date: 4 6/08	•
IN WITNESS WIJEREOF, I,	Moshe Goneta, hereby declare
	(Printed Name of Witness)
that I was personally present and did see assignment.	the above named person duly sign and execute the
4,6,0x Mos	sh.c
(Signature of Witness)	•
Date: UZDZ	,•

Date: 3/6/08	Shapus	
	Signature of: Isaac Shapira	F
in witness whereof, i, Sba'	Rachamim	, hereby declare
that I was personally present and did see the assignment.	(Printed Name of Wifness) above named person duly sign a	and execute the
(Signature of Witness)		
Date: 4 C 08		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,	She Galo-(tox (Printed Name of Witness)	hereby declare
that I was personally present and did see the assignment,	above named person duly sign a	and execute the
(Signature of Witness)	****	
Date: 4/6.5		

Attorney Docket No.: 29823-528001US

Date: 3-6-03

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Shall Rechard for Rami Request

(Printed Name of Witness)

that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the assignment.

(Signature of Witness)

Date: 4 6 0 8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Most & Gott for the American duly sign and execute the assignment.

(Printed Name of Witness)

that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the assignment.

(Signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 035843 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 06/08/2015